502967762 09/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
XSTREAM LOGIC, INC.	07/18/2001	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEARWATER NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	19200 STEVENS CREEK BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8468540

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-349-5741

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES H. PATTERSON

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4729.87US08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4729.87US08 Assignment - XStream-Clearwater#page1.tif

PATENT 502967762 REEL: 033698 FRAME: 0839

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, XStream Logic, Inc., do hereby assign and transfer unto Clearwater Networks, Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business in Los Gatos, California, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the applications which bear the serial numbers 09/216,017, 09/240,012, 09/273,810, 09/312,302, 09/586,115, 09/592,106, 09/595,776, 09/602,279, 09/608,750, 09/616,385, 09/629,805, 09/706,154, 09/706,157, 09/737,375, and 09/826,693, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

(Title and printed name of officer signing on behalf of XStream Logic, Inc.)	Ass 4 Corps	nde Se	cretury	Ron b	Sar-
(Signature of officer signing on behalf of XStream Logic, Inc.)	<u>_</u>				
Date					
State of (California)					

PATENT REEL: 033698 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 09/09/2014

County of (Santa Clara)